



2024:JHHC:45002

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No.524 of 2017

Mahendra Kumar @ Mahendra Kumar Yadav
@ Mahindra Kumar Yadav Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ritesh Kr. Mahto, Advocate
Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Advocate
For the State : APP

3/16.02.2024 Let this case be listed before another Bench, after obtaining the permission of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

R.Kumar