



2024:JHHC:45002

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 524 of 2017

Mahendra Kumar @ Mahendra Kumar Yadav
@ Mahindra Kumar Yadav Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Another Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. V.S. Sahay, Advocate.
For the State : A.P.P.
For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. Rohit Ranjan Prasad, Advocate.

Order No. 04/Dated: 28th June, 2024

Mr. V.S. Sahay, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he is now State counsel, as such, he cannot argue this case and seeks adjournment in this case, so that he can take instruction from the client.

As prayed for, list this case on 19.07.2024.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Sunil/