



2024:JHHC:45002

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 524 of 2017

Mahendra Kumar @ Mahendra Kumar Yadav @ Mahindra Kumar
Yadav

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

..... **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Lalit Yadav, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Ruby Pandey, APP

Order No. 07/ Dated: 23rd April, 2026

Call for the present status report of the case from the
concerned Trial Court.

2. List this case after receipt of status report.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

23.04.2026

Basant

Uploaded on 24/04/2026