



2024:JHHC:45002

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No.524 of 2017

Mahendra Kumar @ Mahendra Kumar Yadav @ Mahindra Kumar
Yadav ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... Opp. Parties

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shwetang Kr. Tiwari, Adv.
For the State : A.P.P.
For the O.P. No.2 : Ms. Diksha Singh, Adv.

Order No.08/Dated- 22.07.2026

Learned counsel appearing for the opposite party No.2
submits that arguing senior counsel is not present today due to
suffering from viral fever, therefore, one adjournment may be
granted.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case tomorrow, i.e., on 23.07.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)