



2024:JHHC:45002

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Rev. No. 524 of 2017

Mahendra Kumar @ Mahendra Kumar Yadav @

Mahindra Kumar Yadav Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and another Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Advocate

For the State : Addl.P.P.

For the opposite party no. 2 : Mr. Rohit Ranjan Prasad, Advocate

08/Dated: 04.08.2026

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this
case on 05.08.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

04.08.2026

MM/-

Uploaded on 10/08/2026